
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORTBEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2013

On this the 12th day of Marcb

Robert E.Hebert -

Richard Morrison -

Grady Prestage

Andy Meyers

James Patterson -

2013 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct U1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 11,2012, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2012 for Fort Bend County;

and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget ofa similar kind and

fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name: Road & Bridge

TRANSFER TO:

Accounting Unit: 155611888

ACCOUNT NAME

Bridges

Beechnut Improvements

Traffic Signals

Rosenberg Annex Parking Lot

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Road & Bridge Projects

Katy Roads

Traffic Signals - 2006

ACCOUNT NUMBER

P611-04BRIDGE-35000

P611-13BEECHNUT - 23600

P611-10TRAFFIC-31100

P611-13ROSEPARK - 23600

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNTNUMBER

P611-11R&B-35000

P611-KATYRDS- 23600

P611-06TRAFFIC- 35000

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

AMOUNT

$

$

430,000

50,000

81,651

80,000

641,651

AMOUNT

$

$

560,000

1,103

80,548

641,651

EXPLANATION: To reallocate funds for various projects within Road & Bridge.

Department Head:

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BY:

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ••*

X

GL Transfer

AC Transfer

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
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