IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2013



On this the	12th	_day of	March	2013, the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:					
			Robert E. Hebert Richard Morrison Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson	, ,	recinct #2 recinct #3				
The following	g proce	edings v	vere had, to-writ,						
THAT WHE	REAS,	theretof	ore, on September 1	1, 2012, the Court heard	and approved	l the bud	get for the	year 2012 for Fort B	end County;
			cation, the Commis	ssioners' Court has transf the budget.	ferred an exist	ing budg	get surplus t	o a budget of a simil	ar kind and
The following	g transf	ers to sa	id budget are hereby	y authorized:					
Department l	Vame:		Ros	Road & Bridge		Accounting Unit:		155611888	
TRANSFER	t TO:								
ACCOUNT NAME				ACCOUNT NUMBER				AMOUNT	
Bridges				P611-04BRIDGE - 35000			\$	•	430,000
Beechnut Improvements				P611-13BEECHNUT - 23600		-			50,000
Traffic Signals				P611-10TRAFFIC - 31100		-			81,651
Rosenberg		r Parki	ng Lot	P611-13ROSEPARK - 23600		_			80,000
			-	TOTAL TRANSFI	ERRED TO:		\$		641,651
TRANSFER	FROM	1 :							
ACCOUNT NAME				ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT		
Road & Bridge Projects				P611-11R&B - 35000		_	\$		560,000
Katy Roads				P611-KATYRDS				1,103	
Traffic Signals - 2006				P611-06TRAFFIC - 35000					80,548
				TOTAL TRANSFERR	ED FROM:	•	\$		641,651
EXPLANAT	ION:		To reallocate fur	nds for various projec	ts within R	oad & 1	Bridge.		
	 						····		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Department H	lead:	1/2	hles	Am		Date:	3/6	13	
			*** U	SE WHOLE DOLLAR	AMOUNTS	ONLY	***		
THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND BY:				Relin & Bekent			GL Transfer X AC Transfer		

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge